AIR/FUEL RATIO CONTROL FOR
STOICHIOMETRIC AND LEAN-BURN
CARBURETED ENGINES
EPC-100/150 SERIES
• UNIVERSAL LINE OF AIR/FUEL RATIO CONTROLS
 FOR STOICHIOMETRIC AND LEAN-BURN ENGINES
• ACCURATE CLOSED-LOOP CONTROL OF AIR/FUEL
 RATIO FOR MINIMUM ENGINE EMISSIONS

COMMUNICATIONS
  ModBus RTU Protocol (RS-485)
Ordering Information
SYSTEM COMPONENTS EPC-100 EPC-150
Air/Fuel Ratio Controller EPC-100 EPC-150
CONTROL VALVES
Control Valve, 1.5” NPT, below 250 HP 690154-2 690154-2
Control Valve, 1.5” NPT, 250–1,000 HP 690154-1 690154-1
Butterfly Valve, 2.0” NPT, 500—1,500 HP 690220-1 690220-1
Butterfly Valve, 2.5” NPT, 750—2,000 HP 690225-1 690225-1
Butterfly Valve, 3.0” NPT, 1,000—3,000 HP 690230-1 690230-1
ACCESSORY KITS
Accessory Kit, 25 ft. cables 691310-1 691315-1
Accessory Kit, 50 ft. cables 691310-2 691315-2
Note: Order one Accessory Kit per carburetor. One Type K thermocouple
 required per carburetor (not supplied in kit).
EPC-150 Specifications
INPUTS
  (2) Oxygen Sensors (1/regulator)
  (2) Type K Ungrounded Thermocouples (1/regulator)
  (2) Boost Pressure Sensor
  (2) MAP Sensor
OUTPUTS
  (2) Stepper Motor Controlled Fuel Valve (1/regulator)
  (1) Alarm
DISPLAY
  Alphanumeric 2X16 character backlit
POWER REQUIREMENT
  24 VDC, 3 AMPS
TEMPERATURE
  -40°F. to +158°F./ -40°C. to +70°C.
COMMUNICATIONS
  ModBus RTU Protocol (RS-485)
712 TRUMBULL AVE / GIRARD, OH 44420
(330) 545-9768 / Fax: (330) 545-9005
www.altronicinc.com  E-mail: sales@altronicinc.com
Form EPC-100-150 12-04  ©2004 Altronic, Inc.
EPC-100/150 Dimensions
Panel cutout:  10.12”W x 12.12”H
2.00 2.00
1” DIA. CONDUIT ENTRY (TYP. 3)
11.56